

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 715 OF 2016

Dr. Sou. Vijaya Shrikant Budhe ...Applicant

Versus

Sou. Mangala Irogonda Patil & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 536 OF 2016

Sou. Mangala Irogonda Patil & Ors. ...Applicant

Versus

Dr. Sou. Vijaya Shrikant Budhe ...Respondents

Ms. Neeta Karnik, for the Applicant in CRA/715/16 &
Respondents in CRA/536/16.

Mr. S.S. Patwardhan, for the Applicant in CRA/536/16 &
Respondents in CRA/715/16.

CORAM : N.M. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 8 February 2017

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel for the parties state that the proceedings do not arise from the provisions of Rent Legislation. Place the matter before the appropriate Court.

[N.M. JAMDAR, J.]