

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 536 OF 2016

Sou Mangala Irgonda Patil And Ors ....Applicant

V/S

Sou Vijaya Shrikant Budhe And Anr ....Respondent

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 715 OF 2016

Dr. Sou. Vijaya Shrikant Budhe ....Applicant

V/S

Sou Mangala Irogonda Patil And Ors ....Respondent

Mr. Shrinivas Sudhir Patwardhan For Applicant

Ms. Payal Jain i/by Neeta Karnik For Respondent

**CORAM : SMT. S.S. JADHAV, J**

**DATE : 30th November, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 10/01/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**