

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.536 OF 2016

Sou.Mangala Irogonda Patil & Ors. .. Applicants
Vs.
Dr.Sou.Vijaya Shrikant Budhe .. Respondent

Mr.S.S. Patwardhan for the applicants.
Ms.Neeta Karnik for the respondent.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 12th October 2018

P.C.:

. By consent of the parties, stand over to 22nd October 2018.
To be placed High on board. To be heard along with Civil Revision
Application No.715 of 2016 finally at the admission stage subject to time
constraint. Ad-interim order granted by this Court on 16th September
2016 to continue till next date.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.